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WEST ALLIS .

Ordinance
File Number: 0-2007-0045 Final Action:

An Ordinance to amend

DEC 0 4 2007
Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Stipulations.

By Alderperson Lajsic

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART L Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby
amended to read:
2.19 MUNICIPAL JUDGE.
% % %
(8) Stipulations.

* %k %

(b) Schedule of Deposits. The basic amounts of the deposits established
pursuant to section 800.03(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, are set forth below for
convenient reference and shall be accompanied by any penalty assessments, costs and
surcharges applicable by law.

Section
Violated Violation Description Deposit
5.10 Fire Prevention Code $ 50.00
5.10 Cause Fire by Tobacco Smoking 100.00
6.015 Abandoned vehicle
1* Offense 150.00
2™ or subsequent offense 400.00
plus costs of impounding and disposing of
the vehicle or “Must Appear”
6.02(3) Battery 800.00
6.02(3) Burglary 800.00
6.02(3) Carrying Concealed Weapon 300.00
Knife or Handgun 500.00
6.02(3) Cheating Tokens — Use of 130.00
6.02(3) Contributing to Delinquency of Minor 400.00
6.02(3) Criminal Damage to Property 300.00
6.02(3) Criminal Trespass to Dwelling 300.00
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6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)

6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)

6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)

6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)

6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(3)
6.02(7)
6.02(8)
6.02(9)
6.02(9)
6.02(16)

Criminal Trespass to Land

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct while Armed
Drinking in Common Carrier

Entry to Locked Vehicle

Escape

Forgery

Fraud on Innkeeper

Fraud on Gas Station (943.21)

Gambling

Graffiti

[ssue of Worthless Check

Lewd and Lascivious Behavior

Lewd and Indecent Drawings

Negligent Handling of Burning Materials
Obstructing an Officer

Operating Vehicle Without Owner’s Consent
Possession of a Controlled Substance
THC

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Possession of Dangerous Weapon by Child
Receiving Stolen Property from Children
Receiving Stolen Property

Less than $200.00 value

$200.00 value or greater

Reckless Use of a Weapon

Resisting an Officer

Robbery

Sexual Gratification

Retail Theft

Value less than $10,00, first offense

Value less than $10,00, second or subsequent offenses

Value $10.00 or greater, first offense

200.00
300.00
600.00

60.00
200.00
200.00
300.00
250.00
200.00
200.00
400.00
500.00
400.00
100.00
500.00
400.00
300.00

1.000.00
500.00
160.00
300.00

300.00
400.00
400.00
800.00
600.00
400.00

150.00
250.00
250.00

Value $10,00 or greater, second or subsequent offenses 350.00

Theft

Unlawful Assembly

Unlawful Use of Telephone
Unlawful Use of Computerized
Communications System (947.0125)
Vagrancy

Unsafe Burning of Buildings
Interfering with Fire Fighting

False Alarms

Gambling Devices

Interference with Fire Dept. or Equipment
Loitering

Prowling

Hindering an Officer

400.00
150.00
300.00

300.00
150.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
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6.02(17)

6.02(18)
6.02(19)

6.02(21)

6.02(22)
6.025(2)

6.025(3-6)

6.03(4)
6.03(7)
7.05(1-7)
7.05(8)
7.121
7.122
7.12(3)

9.02(1)

9.02
9.02
9.02
9.02
9.02(15)

9.02(17)
9.18

10.01/346.53(1-5) Parking Prohibited in Certain Specified Places
10.01/346.54

Skateboarding on Public Property

1¥ Offense

2" and subsequent offenses

County Park Ordinance Violations
Giving/Selling Tobacco Products to Minors
1* Offense

2" and subsequent offenses
Possession/purchase of tobacco by minor
Public Nudity

1* Offense

2™ Offense

3 or subsequent offenses

Loitering by Sex Offender

Curfew Violation

1* Offense

2" Offense

3" or subsequent offenses

Contributing to Curfew Violation

1* Offense

2™ Offense

3" and subsequent offenses

Disorderly Conduct with a Motor Vehicle
Drinking Intoxicants in Streets
Littering/Scavenging Violations

Refuse Violations

Dogs and Dog Licensing

Cats and Cat Licensing

Cruelty to Animals (951.02)

If mutilation, disfigurement or death results
Sell Alcohol to Underage Person

1* Offense

2" offense within 12 months

3" and subsequent offense within 12 months
Sell Alcohol to Intoxicated Person
Underage Drinking Violations
Identification Card Violations

School Related Possession Of Alcohol Beverages

Open After Hours
*See Wisconsin Revised Uniform State

Traffic and Alcohol Beverages Deposit Schedule

10.00
30.00
100.00

500.00
500.00
50.00

50.00
100.00
500.00

1,000.00

30.00
50.00
100.00

50.00
75.00
100.00
300.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
40.00
35.00
300.00
600.00

100.00
200.00
500.00

*

¥ K ¥ ¥

Loitering by Underage Persons Where Alcohol Served  50.00

Direct Sellers and Solicitors

How to Park and Stop on Streets

10.01/346.55(1-2) Other Restrictions on Parking and Stopping
10.01/346.55(3) Parking on Posted Public or Private Property

10.025
10.06(7)

(Wis. Admin Code Chapter Trans. 305)

100.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
40.00
30.00

Heavy Traffic & Trucking — Parking Prohibited (posted) 40.00
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10.065(6) Motor Bus Loading Zones (Operator’s Duty) 15.00
10.065(7)(d-1) Handicapped/Disabled Parking Restrictions 300.00
10.09 State Fair Parking Restrictions 20.00
10.10 Parking Restrictions on Streets, Alleys & Sidewalks 20.00
10.105 All Night Parking 20.00
10.105 All Night Parking (2™ Consecutive and

Successive Nights of Violation) 30.00
10.105 All Night Parking by Vehicles Listed in

Section (10.105(2)(d) 30.00
10.108 Trespass Parking 50.00
10.11 Parking During Snowstorms and Emergencies 50.00
10.12(1) Double Parking 75.00
10.12(2) Motor Running While Parked 25.00
10.12(3) Use of Brakes/Accident 15.00
10.12(4) Greenfield Avenue Parking Lots 25.00
10.12(5) Parking in County Park/Parking 15.00
10.12(6) Leaving Keys in Ignition of Parked Cars 25.00
10.12(7) Repair of Vehicles Parked in Street 20.00
10.13(1) Off-Street Parking Lots 15.00
10.13(2) Vocational School Parking Lots 30.00
10.13(3) Municipal Market Parking Lots 15.00
10.13(4) Library Parking Lots 15.00
10.14(Excluding (7)e)) Parking Meter Violations 15.00
10.14(10) Municipal Parking Lots 15.00
10.15 Bicycle Regulations 10.00
11.12 Snow and Ice Removal 20.00
Chapter 13 Building Code 100.00 or

“Must Appear”
PART IL All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are
hereby repealed.
PART IIL This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

PASSED DEC 0 4 2007 APPROVED M/fx_?dd b

Paul M Ziehler, City Admin. Qfficer, Clerk/Treas. Jeannette Bell, Mayor /




