T. . . CITY AT THE CENTER WEST

34.

City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

5 6 Q '

File Number	Title		Status			
O-2007-0045	Ordinance	Ordinance In Committee				
	An Ordinance to am Relating to Stipulati		(8)(b) of the W	est Allis Revis	sed Municipal Cod	le
	Introduced: 12/4/2007		Controlling Body: Safety & Development Committee			
			Sponsor(s): Thomas G.	Lajsic	
OMMITTEE REC	COMMENDATION	P	ASS			
	OVER SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
CTION		Barczak	~			
DATE:		Czaplewski				
2/4/07 -		Dobrowski Kopplin				
214/07		Lajsic	1		-	
		Narlock		-		
		Reinke				
		Sengstock				
		Vitale Weigel				
GNATURE OF C	OMMITTEE MEMB	TOTAL ER	_5_	_0_		
hair	Vice	-Chair		Memb	Der	
COMMON COUNC	CIL ACTION	pass				
M M	OVER SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ATE:		Barczak	V			
AIE:		Czaplewski Dobrowski	-V			
214107 -		Kopplin	V			
		Lajsic	V,			
		-Narlock	~			
		Reinke Sengstock ex				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Vitale	1			
		Weigel	V			
			a	-		1
		TOTAL				

Printed on 11/27/2007



City of West Allis

Ordinance

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

6.

. .

File Number: O-2007-0045

Final Action:

DEC 0 4 2007

An Ordinance to amend Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Stipulations.

By Alderperson Lajsic

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Subsection 2.19(8)(b) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to read:

2.19 MUNICIPAL JUDGE.

* * *

(8) Stipulations.

* * *

(b) Schedule of Deposits. The basic amounts of the deposits established pursuant to section 800.03(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, are set forth below for convenient reference and shall be accompanied by any penalty assessments, costs and surcharges applicable by law.

Section Violated	Violation Description	Deposit
5.10	Fire Prevention Code	\$ 50.00
5.10	Cause Fire by Tobacco Smoking	100.00
6.015	Abandoned vehicle	
	1 st Offense	150.00
	2 nd or subsequent offense	400.00
	plus costs of impounding and disposing of	
	the vehicle or "Must Appear"	
6.02(3)	Battery	800.00
6.02(3)	Burglary	800.00
6.02(3)	Carrying Concealed Weapon	300.00
	Knife or Handgun	500.00
6.02(3)	Cheating Tokens – Use of	130.00
6.02(3)	Contributing to Delinquency of Minor	400.00
6.02(3)	Criminal Damage to Property	300.00
6.02(3)	Criminal Trespass to Dwelling	300.00

.

× . .

1.0

(00(2)		200.00
6.02(3)	Criminal Trespass to Land	200.00
6.02(3)	Disorderly Conduct	300.00
6.02(3)	Disorderly Conduct while Armed	600.00
6.02(3)	Drinking in Common Carrier	60.00
6.02(3)	Entry to Locked Vehicle	200.00
6.02(3)	Escape	200.00
6.02(3)	Forgery	300.00
6.02(3)	Fraud on Innkeeper	250.00
6.02(3)	Fraud on Gas Station (943.21)	200.00
6.02(3)	Gambling	200.00
6.02(3)	Graffiti	400.00
6.02(3)	Issue of Worthless Check	500.00
6.02(3)	Lewd and Lascivious Behavior	400.00
6.02(3)	Lewd and Indecent Drawings	100.00
6.02(3)	Negligent Handling of Burning Materials	500.00
6.02(3)	Obstructing an Officer	400.00
6.02(3)	Operating Vehicle Without Owner's Consent	300.00
6.02(3)	Possession of a Controlled Substance	
	THC 1	,000.00
6.02(3)	Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	500.00
6.02(3)	Possession of Dangerous Weapon by Child	160.00
6.02(3)	Receiving Stolen Property from Children	300.00
6.02(3)	Receiving Stolen Property	
) e	Less than \$200.00 value	300.00
	\$200.00 value or greater	400.00
6.02(3)	Reckless Use of a Weapon	400.00
6.02(3)	Resisting an Officer	800.00
6.02(3)	Robbery	600.00
6.02(3)	Sexual Gratification	400.00
6.02(3)	Retail Theft	
	Value less than \$10,00, first offense	150.00
	Value less than \$10,00, second or subsequent offenses	250.00
	Value \$10.00 or greater, first offense	250.00
	Value \$10,00 or greater, second or subsequent offenses	350.00
6.02(3)	Theft	400.00
6.02(3)	Unlawful Assembly	150.00
6.02(3)	Unlawful Use of Telephone	300.00
6.02(3)	Unlawful Use of Computerized	
	Communications System (947.0125)	300.00
6.02(3)	Vagrancy	150.00
6.02(3)	Unsafe Burning of Buildings	500.00
6.02(3)	Interfering with Fire Fighting	500.00
6.02(3)	False Alarms	500.00
6.02(7)	Gambling Devices	500.00
6.02(8)	Interference with Fire Dept. or Equipment	500.00
6.02(9)	Loitering	500.00
6.02(9)	Prowling	500.00
6.02(16)	Hindering an Officer	500.00
× 2	6	

O-2007-0045 Page 3 of 4

6.02(17)	Skateboarding on Public Property	
0.02(17)	1 st Offense	10.00
	2 nd and subsequent offenses	30.00
6.02(18)	County Park Ordinance Violations	100.00
6.02(19)	Giving/Selling Tobacco Products to Minors	
()	1 st Offense	500.00
	2 nd and subsequent offenses	500.00
	Possession/purchase of tobacco by minor	50.00
6.02(21)	Public Nudity	
	1 st Offense	50.00
	2 nd Offense	100.00
	3 rd or subsequent offenses	500.00
6.02(22)	Loitering by Sex Offender	1,000.00
6.025(2)	Curfew Violation	
a 6	1 st Offense	30.00
	2 nd Offense	50.00
	3 rd or subsequent offenses	100.00
6.025(3-6)	Contributing to Curfew Violation	
	1 st Offense	50.00
	2 nd Offense	75.00
	3 rd and subsequent offenses	100.00
6.03(4)	Disorderly Conduct with a Motor Vehicle	300.00
6.03(7)	Drinking Intoxicants in Streets	100.00
7.05(1-7)	Littering/Scavenging Violations	50.00
7.05(8)	Refuse Violations	100.00
7.121	Dogs and Dog Licensing	40.00
7.122	Cats and Cat Licensing	35.00
7.12(3)	Cruelty to Animals (951.02)	300.00
	If mutilation, disfigurement or death results	600.00
9.02(1)	Sell Alcohol to Underage Person	
	1 st Offense	100.00
	2 nd offense within 12 months	200.00
	3 rd and subsequent offense within 12 months	500.00
9.02	Sell Alcohol to Intoxicated Person	*
9.02	Underage Drinking Violations	*
9.02	Identification Card Violations	*
9.02	School Related Possession Of Alcohol Beverages	*
9.02(15)	Open After Hours	Ť
	*See Wisconsin Revised Uniform State	
0.00(17)	Traffic and Alcohol Beverages Deposit Schedule	50.00
9.02(17)	Loitering by Underage Persons Where Alcohol Served	
9.18	Direct Sellers and Solicitors	100.00
) Parking Prohibited in Certain Specified Places	15.00 15.00
10.01/346.54	How to Park and Stop on Streets	15.00
10.01/346.55(3)) Other Restrictions on Parking and Stopping Parking on Posted Public or Private Property	40.00
10.01/346.33(3)	(Wis. Admin Code Chapter Trans. 305)	30.00
10.023	Heavy Traffic & Trucking – Parking Prohibited (poste	
10.00(7)	Theavy Traine & Trucking – Larking Fromotice (pose	a) 40.00

× 6 7 7 900

O-2007-0045 Page 4 of 4

5.

10.065(6)	Motor Bus Loading Zones (Operator's Duty)	15.00
10.065(7)(d-f)	Handicapped/Disabled Parking Restrictions	300.00
10.09	State Fair Parking Restrictions	20.00
10.10	Parking Restrictions on Streets, Alleys & Sidewalk	s 20.00
10.105	All Night Parking	20.00
10.105	All Night Parking (2 nd Consecutive and	
	Successive Nights of Violation)	30.00
10.105	All Night Parking by Vehicles Listed in	
	Section (10.105(2)(d)	30.00
10.108	Trespass Parking	50.00
10.11	Parking During Snowstorms and Emergencies	50.00
10.12(1)	Double Parking	75.00
10.12(2)	Motor Running While Parked	25.00
10.12(3)	Use of Brakes/Accident	15.00
10.12(4)	Greenfield Avenue Parking Lots	25.00
10.12(5)	Parking in County Park/Parking	15.00
10.12(6)	Leaving Keys in Ignition of Parked Cars	25.00
10.12(7)	Repair of Vehicles Parked in Street	20.00
10.13(1)	Off-Street Parking Lots	15.00
10.13(2)	Vocational School Parking Lots	30.00
10.13(3)	Municipal Market Parking Lots	15.00
10.13(4)	Library Parking Lots	15.00
10.14(Excluding (7)(e))	Parking Meter Violations	15.00
10.14(10)	Municipal Parking Lots	15.00
10.15	Bicycle Regulations	10.00
11.12	Snow and Ice Removal	20.00
Chapter 13	Building Code	100.00 or
		"Must Appear"

All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are PART II. hereby repealed.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. PART III.

PASSED

DEC 0 4 2007

au

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas

APPROVED December 13 700 > Dannette Bell

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

- a ? ? - Sa